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LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1946 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9th December, 2021 
 

Crude Oil Production 
 

1946. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL: 
 

पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ी 
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

 
(a) the name of the places in the country where crude oil is produced; 
 
(b) the details of the crude oil produced/extracted during the last five years, State 
and year-wise; 
 
(c) the present status of the under construction refinery in the State of Rajasthan; 
and 
 
(d) the revenue earned from crude oil produced in Rajasthan during the last five 
years and the share of the Centre and the State in the said revenue? 
 

ANSWER 
पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस म�ंालय म� रा�य म�ंी 

(�ी राम�ेर तेली) 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 
(a) & (b) State wise production of crude oil during the last five years is as under: - 

(In Million Metric Tonnes (MMT)) 
State/Location 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 
Andhra Pradesh 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 
Arunachal Pradesh 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 
Assam 4.2 4.3 4.3 4.1 3.9 
Eastern Offshore 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.7 
Gujarat 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.7 
Rajasthan 8.2 7.9 7.7 6.7 5.9 
Tamil Nadu 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 
Tripura 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 
West Bengal  -  -  -  - 0.0001 
Western Offshore 17.4 17.3 16.2 15.4 14.6 
Total 36.0 35.7 34.2 32.2 30.5 
 
(c) The physical progress of Barmer Refinery and Petrochemical complex is 35.6% as of 
November, 2021. 
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(d) The details of revenue earned from crude oil produced in Rajasthan state 
during the last five years and shares of the Centre and the state are as under:-  

(Rupees in crores) 

 
 

***** 

Year  2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 Total 
State Government  2,367.59 2,658.73 3,900.99 3,060.42 2,133.01 14,120.74 
Central Government  7,094.00 7,482.16 9,902.12 7,177.19 6,171.40 37,826.87 
Total revenue earned  9,461.59 10,140.89 13,803.11 10,237.61 8,304.41 51,947.61 


